
 

2016 OSCAR GRANT INVITATIONAL 

HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 

MAPLEWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 

Sep. 1, 2016 

74 DEGREES, OVERCAST 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME 

SPREAD 

 

  1 McDonald                 22    1    3    4    5    9   11   17  20:38.9  

2:30.7 

  2 Badger                   54    2    6   13   14   19   21   25  21:56.5  

3:07.9 

  3 Maplewood                63    7   10   12   16   18   23   26  22:19.1  

1:18.9 

  4 Garfield                114   15   20   22   28   29   32   34  23:57.0  

2:06.1 

  5 Jefferson Area          120    8   24   27   30   31   33   35  24:32.8  

4:29.4 

 

Incomplete Teams: Chalker, Ravenna 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. McDonald 

    1  Malina Mitchell, 11        19:18.0    6:14 

    3  Anna Guerra, 9             20:16.9    6:33 

    4  Sela Jones, 9              20:41.9    6:41 

    5  Bella Wolford, 9           21:08.8    6:49 

    9  Claire Hoffman, 11         21:48.7    7:02 

   11  Alyssa Lynch, 11           22:10.1    7:09 

   17  Janessa Martinelli, 9      22:43.7    7:20 

Total Time = 1:43:14.2     Total Places = 22 

 



2. Badger 

    2  Miranda Stanhope, 9        20:08.1    6:30 

    6  Emma Hunkus, 11            21:08.9    6:49 

   13  Amanda Grexa, 11           22:33.0    7:16 

   14  Lauryn Hamilton, 9         22:36.5    7:18 

   19  Sarah Zahoransky, 11       23:16.0    7:30 

   21  Reanna Douglas, 10         23:23.2    7:33 

   25  Rebekah Stanhope, 11       24:32.5    7:55 

Total Time = 1:49:42.4     Total Places = 54 

 

3. Maplewood 

    7  Charlotte Crouch, 11       21:34.3    6:58 

   10  Bella Kellar, 9            22:06.4    7:08 

   12  Lydia Manes, 10            22:18.1    7:12 

   16  Brianna Sarcher, 9         22:43.4    7:20 

   18  Emily Kohlmorgan, 9        22:53.1    7:23 

   23  Eva Sparks, 9              24:14.1    7:49 

   26  Kelcey Reynolds, 12        24:35.4    7:56 

Total Time = 1:51:35.3     Total Places = 63 

 

4. Garfield 

   15  Sarah Miller, 10           22:43.4    7:20 

   20  Nikki Ober, 10             23:21.2    7:32 

   22  Alexis Dieringer, 10       24:08.6    7:47 

   28  Francesca Bowman, 12       24:42.3    7:58 

   29  Brooke-Lyn Collin, 9       24:49.5    8:00 

   32  Corin Ball, 11             26:28.6    8:32 

   34  Jilleena Moore, 9          26:43.8    8:37 

Total Time = 1:59:44.8     Total Places = 114 

 

5. Jefferson Area 

    8  Tracey Squatrito, 9        21:45.0    7:01 

   24  Sierra Szuhay, 9           24:28.3    7:54 

   27  Julia Valpetic, 9          24:37.8    7:57 

   30  Alexis Pacholke, 12        25:38.3    8:16 

   31  Roselind Wright, 10        26:14.4    8:28 

   33  Haley Sukalac, 10          26:40.9    8:36 

   35  Emily Cleveland, 9         27:28.8    8:52 

Total Time = 2:02:43.6     Total Places = 120 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Malina Mitchell, 11        19:18.0    6:14  McDonald              

    2     2  Miranda Stanhope, 9        20:08.1    6:30  Badger                

    3     3  Anna Guerra, 9             20:16.9    6:33  McDonald              

    4     4  Sela Jones, 9              20:41.9    6:41  McDonald              

    5     5  Bella Wolford, 9           21:08.8    6:49  McDonald              



    6     6  Emma Hunkus, 11            21:08.9    6:49  Badger                

    7     7  Charlotte Crouch, 11       21:34.3    6:58  Maplewood             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
    8     8  Tracey Squatrito, 9        21:45.0    7:01  Jefferson Area        

    9     9  Claire Hoffman, 11         21:48.7    7:02  McDonald              

   10    10  Bella Kellar, 9            22:06.4    7:08  Maplewood             

   11    11  Alyssa Lynch, 11           22:10.1    7:09  McDonald              

   12    12  Lydia Manes, 10            22:18.1    7:12  Maplewood             

   13    13  Amanda Grexa, 11           22:33.0    7:16  Badger                

   14    14  Lauryn Hamilton, 9         22:36.5    7:18  Badger                

   15    15  Sarah Miller, 10           22:43.4    7:20  Garfield              

   16    16  Brianna Sarcher, 9         22:43.4    7:20  Maplewood             

   17    17  Janessa Martinelli, 9      22:43.7    7:20  McDonald              

   18        Sophie Klase, 9            22:43.9    7:20  McDonald              

   19        Abby Pratt, 11             22:44.6    7:20  McDonald              

   20    18  Emily Kohlmorgan, 9        22:53.1    7:23  Maplewood             

   21        Vanessa Perry, 12          23:12.8    7:29  McDonald              

   22    19  Sarah Zahoransky, 11       23:16.0    7:30  Badger                

   23    20  Nikki Ober, 10             23:21.2    7:32  Garfield              

   24        Alicia Fedyski, 11         23:21.8    7:32  McDonald              

   25    21  Reanna Douglas, 10         23:23.2    7:33  Badger                

   26        Grace Kawecki, 9           23:38.3    7:38  McDonald              

   27        Gianna Mediati, 9          23:38.5    7:38  McDonald              

   28        Gabby Hawout, 9            24:00.5    7:45  McDonald              

   29    22  Alexis Dieringer, 10       24:08.6    7:47  Garfield              

   30    23  Eva Sparks, 9              24:14.1    7:49  Maplewood             

   31    24  Sierra Szuhay, 9           24:28.3    7:54  Jefferson Area        

   32    25  Rebekah Stanhope, 11       24:32.5    7:55  Badger                

   33        Azsah Bradley, 10          24:32.6    7:55  Ravenna               

   34    26  Kelcey Reynolds, 12        24:35.4    7:56  Maplewood             

   35    27  Julia Valpetic, 9          24:37.8    7:57  Jefferson Area        

   36        16a067c                    24:37.8    7:57                        

   37    28  Francesca Bowman, 12       24:42.3    7:58  Garfield              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
   38        Amy Leatherberry, 11       24:47.6    8:00  Maplewood             

   39    29  Brooke-Lyn Collin, 9       24:49.5    8:00  Garfield              

   40        Cristiana Salvador, 12     24:51.5    8:01  Chalker               

   41        Julia Plunkett, 12         25:13.9    8:08  Badger                

   42        Sydney Morris, 9           25:29.5    8:13  Maplewood             

   43    30  Alexis Pacholke, 12        25:38.3    8:16  Jefferson Area        

   44    31  Roselind Wright, 10        26:14.4    8:28  Jefferson Area        

   45        Sophia Altwies, 11         26:17.5    8:29  Badger                

   46    32  Corin Ball, 11             26:28.6    8:32  Garfield              

   47        Alexis Rae, 12             26:34.2    8:34  Maplewood             

   48    33  Haley Sukalac, 10          26:40.9    8:36  Jefferson Area        

   49    34  Jilleena Moore, 9          26:43.8    8:37  Garfield              

   50        Michaela Paroff, 12        27:18.9    8:49  Garfield              

   51    35  Emily Cleveland, 9         27:28.8    8:52  Jefferson Area        

   52        Alyssa Meaney, 9           27:43.2    8:56  Jefferson Area        

 



Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
   53        Sarah Wareham, 9           28:13.5    9:06  Badger                

   54        Autumn Rosipko, 12         28:29.2    9:11  Jefferson Area        

   55        Kylie Synder, 10           28:33.5    9:13  Jefferson Area        

   56        Samantha Gilbert, 9        28:47.0    9:17  Garfield              

   57        Makayla Gough, 11          28:50.6    9:18  Garfield              

   58        Emily Cain, 10             29:01.0    9:22  Garfield              

   59        Katie Ensminger, 12        30:09.0    9:44  Chalker               

   60        Rachel Slywczak, 10        30:24.4    9:48  Badger                

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
   61        Carissa White, 11          31:21.2   10:07  Garfield              

   62        Zoe Swenson, 10            32:01.0   10:20  Garfield              

   63        McKenna Monnolly, 10       32:21.2   10:26  Jefferson Area        

   64        Alexis Meaney, 12          32:22.6   10:27  Jefferson Area        

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
   65        Sarah DeSalvo, 10          34:05.9   11:00  Garfield              

   66        Mary Ellen Hahn, 12        34:49.7   11:14  Garfield              

   67        Theresa Paroff, 11         34:55.4   11:16  Garfield              

   68        Madelyn Scirocco, 9        35:01.8   11:18  Garfield              

   69        Caitlyn Minor, 10          35:02.1   11:18  Garfield              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
   70        Catherine Aebischer, 9     38:57.5   12:34  Garfield              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
   71        Virginia Grier, 10         41:51.8   13:30  Jefferson Area        

 

Return to home page.  
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